## **NOTICE**

- Subject: Petition of Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd for Non-Compliance of the Hon'ble MERC Order dated 19.03.2018 (in case no. 114 of 2016) under Section 142 & 146 of EA 2003 by Indian Railways (114 of 2016) Petition of Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd for a mechanism for recovery of charges on account of over-drawal by Indian Railways)
  - Case No. 02 of 2019

I am directed to communicate that the hearing scheduled on Tuesday, 23 April, 2019 at 10.00 hrs has been postponed and rescheduled on **Tuesday, 21 May, 2019 at 10.00 hrs** in the office of the Commission at 13th floor, Centre No.1, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005.

Sd/-(R. S. Sonawane) Dy. Director (Legal)

The Chief Engineer (Commercial), Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Prakashgad, Plot No G-9, Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 E-mail:- <u>setrcmsedcl@gmail.com</u>

Respondents

Petitioner

Chief Electrical Distribution Engineer, CEE's Office, Central Railway H.Q. 2nd Floor, Parcel office Building, Indian Railway, Mumbai, CST - 400 001 E-mail:- <u>dyceetrdcrly@gmail.com</u>

The Chief Engineer, Maharashtra State Load Despatch Centre (MSLDC), Kalwa Thane- Belapur Road, P.O. Airoli, Navi Mumbai – 400708 E-mail:- cesldc@mahasldc.in

Respondents